
London Borough of Hillingdon
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Howard Griffin Sport & Leisure Officer hgriffin@hillingdon.gov.uk
Yaser Ghauri Specialist Support Officer yghauri@hillingdon.gov.uk
Emma Grant Assistant Leisure Officer egrant1@hillingdon.gov.uk
Lucy Stanton lstanton@hillingdon.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Carolynne Cotton Local Studies and Archive Manager ccotton@hillingdon.gov.uk

Arts Award Advisor (Working with Children's Services)
Tim Duck Sixth Sense Media tim@6sense.co.uk

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Anita Capon Marketing & Audience Development acapon@hillingdongrid.org
Matthew Mountain Site and Ops Manager - Manor Farm site MMountain@Hillingdon.Gov.UK

Library Change Working Group: Workforce Benchmarking
Susan Doyle Development and Improvement Manager sdoyle@hillingdon.gov.uk

London Events Forum
Paul Naylor pnaylor@hillingdon.gov.uk
Sacha Austin Culture & Events Management saustin3@hillingdon.gov.uk

Heritage Change Programme Stakeholders
Carolynne Cotton Local Studies, Archives and Museum Manager Ccotton@Hillingdon.Gov.UK

Heritage Change Programme Workshops
Carolynne Cotton Local Studies, Archives and Museum Manager Ccotton@Hillingdon.Gov.UK

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created 
these individual reports that detail the engagement of 
people within your borough with the various strands of the 
programme.  The report  predominantly features local 
authority staff but also details engagement from cultural 
organisations within your authority. For more information 
on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


